CH \$415.00 441920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESI International, Inc.		08/13/2015	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 North Glebe Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4419200	SKILLSHARKS LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS.
Registration Number:	4419199	LEARN FAST. GET RESULTS.
Registration Number:	4419198	SKILLSHARKS
Registration Number:	4419197	SKILLSHARKS
Registration Number:	4538600	UGLY PROJECTS
Registration Number:	2186364	ESI INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2356080	PMAPPRAISE: A KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS ASSES
Registration Number:	3380907	PMAPPRAISE
Registration Number:	2494647	PROJECTFOCUS: A PROJECT MANAGEMENT METHO
Registration Number:	2429496	PROJECTFRAMEWORK
Registration Number:	2432071	PROJECTFRAMEWORK A PROJECT MANAGEMENT MA
Registration Number:	2490301	PROJECTFOCUS
Registration Number:	2626892	RAM
Registration Number:	3020363	BAAPPRAISE
Registration Number:	3037809	BAAPPRAISE A KNOWLEDGE APPRAISAL
Registration Number:	3296796	MYESI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

900379063 REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0884

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=ESI to twenty eighty#page1.tif source=ESI to twenty eighty#page2.tif source=ESI to twenty eighty#page3.tif source=ESI to twenty eighty#page4.tif source=ESI to twenty eighty#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0885



Office of the Clerk

August 13, 2015

BETH EPSTEIN UCC RETRIEVALS INC 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

RECEIPT

RE: TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.

ID: 0221319 - 7

DCN: 15-08-12-1224

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of amendment for a corporation with this office.

The effective date of the amendment is August 13, 2015.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced corporation was ESI INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED.

This is also your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CISJMA

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 13, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc. (formerly ESI INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 13, 2015.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

The current name of the corporation is	
ESI INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED	
2. The name of the corporation is changed to	
TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc.	
The foregoing amendment was adopted by	unanimous consent of the shareholders on
JULY 28, 2015 (date)	
Executed in the name of the corporation by:	
11/1 X/1/1 Cm	JULY 28, 2015
(signature)	JULY 28, 2015 (date)
(signature) William C Allingham	
	(date)
William C Allingham	(date) SECRETARY

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation:)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 13, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc. (formerly ESI INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 13, 2015.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

Commonstrealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of TwentyEighty Strategy Execution, Inc. issued August 13, 2015.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 09/23/2016

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: August 13, 2015

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0357

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0890